In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

0
AT

Companies House

u Company details

compamnrer [0 |7 |2 18 13578

b
o
[=]
[72]
w
=)
'—-

Company name in full f;\—ssured Container Services Limited

-

HREATR

12/11!2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) | lan

Surname Werrill

Liguidator's address

U}@lng name/number |Eateway House, Highpoint Business Village

Streqt !_ﬁenwood

Post town ms hford
;qgﬁnty/Region Rent

rfééé_code TIN[2fa] [8[p[H

Cblgntry r

m : Liguidator's name

Falf forenamefs) |‘

i
Sufpame
T

@ Other liguidater
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

Street

Sl

R

Post town

Qpl;mtleegton
Postcode

HEEEEEEE

Country

RE L

B

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to telt us about
another liquidator.

04,17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

3 Wl f2lolfe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

tiquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature P

X

g
TR’

lo 1 9

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name JOIyn Lemar

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Yern” Murphy

Gateway House

Highpoint Business Village

|
} Address
|
|

Post town

Henwood, Ashford

| Lounty/Region

= rinlelsl eloln

Cauntry

lox

Telephone

01233 666280

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 307,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cempanies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Assured Container Services Limited

on the 31 October 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name S b{ W X S&g :g% L £ b A\ ng'b:
Signed g lé!}QQi MC/,"’@K }ﬂ .

Dated A1 .10.19




Assured Container Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Factored Sales Ledger 120,814.00 104,793.00

4Syte Funding Limited (122,699.00)

Deficiency c/d {17,906.00)

f:\u‘.
Assets subject to floating charge:
bncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Y- Date 3l.10.19

NiL



Assured Container Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
- £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Yy NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
"NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NiL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bid 17.906.00
17.906.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {17,906.00)
k-stimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
[ Trade & Expense Creditors 334,528.00
Director's Loan 10,000.00
Lloyds Bank plc 109.00
‘ HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 24,600.00
’ 369,237.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {369,237.00)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 17,906.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (387,143.00)
Issued and called up capital
A0 Ordingry Shareholders 1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

1.00
(387.144.00)

Si'gnaturw Date 3‘ {C lq_




0S'EL 6102450100 62

60°5L0Z J2A 108 S

bt 01g "7

Z10 | sbieg

ainjeubls

00} 3L NZO3 'uopuaT jeang peoig IO 801-50L 'lIBH Sisuuld 00 89UBUI |BIDIDUILLIOD § B)eAlid Z0d0
QL esy'L H3t 0ZINY X985 .xuo.::c._. 1SaM ‘PEOY JOURH _mumumm 9sNOYH Jaxied S|BI2/2UWLI0Y Jasiing 104D
0058 gL xess3 ‘Ang)t ‘Hodaaig Angjil ‘9snoH piod aisa py vopuc Aingji g jo bod 0040
00095 XAy LS ‘slysyag ‘ybnolg ‘peoy yles 09z z0 0002
o0'L ZA8 GNS cOU:_Bm .ﬁmom Ucm_xcm_n_ ,vtmn_ ssaulsng lsemes|) ~mm_._oI Jajemiea|d SaVIAIBG |elaueu 4 ueiy wGS_O
00'006°'L 187 0ZAN sy 'sucispiey 'YHON piojsalAy 'peoy elsiod * Aepy moppeg PI7 sng @ yorul D 00WD
86'81¢'L2 4XE SHO 'ausiul4 “Hed spineq 15 ‘asnoH sag PI1€ 'ON 3oueuls 307 2010
000F. 840 ENS ‘dUYsaYD ‘UodN0)S 'PeCY Yed BPISUIESH ed SpisyleaH ases|ony X317 1010
L8601 LLWY %8553 'shes) * jaaug ybiH o/d yueg sphop] 0010
ZhiaL'se 359 a4 ‘piojpelg ‘sleisy puj Aemoing ‘Aepq sjepsioy ‘aanowoIny sduelty $30IAIEG UONDIS JEIISNpUY 0010
85796111 g0s Lag 'uinayselg ‘Aepy abusjiey] ‘asnoH abusiieyd P17 @ouBUl JoopheH ZOHD
0o o00Z'zL 976 £149 ‘1se)ag 189318 |anidungt 4O ‘pecy [SueyD uewpiaH P11 0D adlH LOHD
00 009'vZ ZZ1 863N 'aui] ucdn sfiseama) ‘uojuagBuom ‘MaIA Wed uoluag 'NHDI SWOSND R anuaaay WH QQHD
00002y aso L1o] 'xess3 ‘Bupueg ‘peoy abpugsbury Pr1saAL 9O 109D
00°008'} 4058 Z1WY xess3 ‘shers ‘aiue) siebsussnp 1g pi] Suel] [epued 0092
00'009'8Z AVY AFD3 ‘UopuoT 193115 BUOIIIA UBND L/ 9jor0 Bulpung £042
00001t AVE APD3T 'uopuo j9ang usanDd L/ 'BullpueH Juswnooq /2413 Bupuny z042
00°00¥ fdg r1LINY 'Xos83 ssjsuiudn Jeang Aspep ‘aleis3 Buipes) seisunudn p/e yun PY1 N Usemiaa|y 1040
00°00S DH6 LAM ‘UONdWEBLYISAION, 'SPUBIPROE ‘UN0D AIULL | ‘DI YN SOIAISS | | SUIIPPOAA aabjeny 0040
00'05¢ OIS 9LMS 'UOpuoT j9ang adeled gt PHOM dQ 20ao
00°000'Z1 3 0ZWY X853 'sARIp) ‘BNUBAY ASIpaH ‘| Iun P11 S{elRiswilod S84 10ao
000.2 ddz LSS 1eeyuag ‘sue jaday) Hhied ssausng yied YBIBIPEH g yun si10a 00QD
vE8'616'CE dNS SZOA "2AySHIOA 1sBT ‘pidyuq ‘slebmojiadg ‘asnoH aji PI7 20ueUly SSORD €000
00°00¥ 8§07 YZI3 'uopuo 13918 UOSHAA 0/ 100]4 Yuno4 dej ugQ jended Z000
08 ¥6¥ '8¢ L8 2HN ‘UOIMION 'uoiSmoIdS 'BuBT |00y0S 1s|iel} g yonu | ssee|o) 100D
oo.oomé 388 +09 .ﬁ._o“_um;m _mumymw pu| >m>>9:w .>m>> ASNOoYH w_mnm?uw_ SNg g ¥onu| jeyus)d 002D
0000922 dd0 ZWD 'PIOJSWIBYD 'PEOY UOPUOCT MBN 66-16 '9SNOH POOMUSID) 'i00ld P17 eyde) jsoog z080
00061 V. ¥103 ‘uopuon ‘jeang aiebman Lg 18 L0890
00°0¥S'¥ ING ZLINY xass3 'shes) ‘pROY puayinog /g pi} uoisy 3 pseuseg 0099
00008t dHO ZLINY 'XB557 ‘SABID 'BNUSAY S8 '@SNOH {10Jal] 17 pI suelf Iy ooV
3 SSaIppy aweN Aay

sJ0}ipain Auedwon - g
payuT s92)1A198 JOUIBJUOY) PAINSSY
Aydinyy s\



0G-El BLOT 4290100 B2

60°510Z 19A TOS Sdt

Z 30 2 abeyd

neubls

Buyjejo] sauug 1y

9L 9ey 08d
000012 48/ PNN 'ucidweyuoN ‘peoy piojpag ‘ebpugsusany gz D17 UoBOOUBA 00AD
FAA AL MV5 AZD3 ‘Uopuon 1284G Jeyeladoy aup yueq Jsniy pajun ZonNo
001 Nelb 2137 '2aysisisasie] ‘yuomialn Yied [eljuad "Hnod puepiy € acsuRulLt Ajewin LOMD
00°005'92 939 LD 24Uy ‘amal) 'Bal( PlBlaH Wed plelaH ' 8luUe) pJesoing P11 s1end N 0ono
Z8'zig'e gHL 01 S ‘spaan ‘peoy ayomog ‘9sNoH Jayeiqio PN peD (8N4 Wby 3y LoD
00 009'L BN ISISSYIUBIN WBYlaay T | pECY WonogazeH uoRnguisig sjueuus ) 0010
21
8 chl's 0191 x3s83 'uciyBno ‘aieisg jeysnpu| i+ poomye( ‘asnoH peomabuelg) oo sINg PIIAIUBYNSUOS) $2DIAISS BUljWBaNg 2089
0008 N6 rad ‘@9punq ‘91EJST Pl ISNCLYIDAIES) 'SNUBAY UBLUMOY SalJEYD pI souenos|3 abpusuoly 108D
08'6689'C21 HNL LND ‘xass3 ‘pIojsways ‘aue yainys ‘esncy sidasyg 10014 | pi7 Buipuny sAgp 00sH
00000’ YAS FED MoImiep) ‘sue yooubpapn P17 SIBIOISLILLOS Yoni ] Yneusy 0oYD
4vZ 0£0S voldweyinog
0oL 'pug obpaH ‘eau] abuelgy sndures sayo ‘aburlc) ybivjjoy ‘@shol uciBuing oid 8aueurd sssuisng yueg uobeley eodo
3 SS3IPPY awen Aoy

si0)ipaid Auedwos - g
pajitli] S83IAIaG JIaUIRIUOY) PAINSSY
Aydinpy sz



10 | abey

») L..g simeubis

PS'EL 610Z 4390100 62 0102 1A DS Sdi

Buiieyol seLpuz Areuipso

0oL 0ol t 00’ KeupiQ NS 2 LWY 'x@ssT ‘skelo) ‘peoy pusyinog /¢ naje ), euuo SIN 001H

dn pajlen azeysiad ssieys anjep
iy |ejo)  dn psyed 30 ON jemnwoN  adAl ssalppy atueN Aaj

 sloployaleys - O
PaliWiT S92IAI9S JAUIRIUOD PAINSSY : 321A
- Aydingy {[rei8 4



ASSURED CONTAINER SERVICES LIMITED
Form D - Creditors with Security lodged at Companies House

Debenture granting Fixed and Floating Charges in favour of 4Syte Funding
Limited created 21 December 2017 and duly registered at Companies House
on 2 January 2018.

Signaturec_;ﬁzg Qg Q@”‘@&Q . Date 3(.10-10\




